Director of the Company for a period of 3 (three) years with effect from 27th June, 2016 on the following terms and
conditions be and is hereby approved:

I. Period: w.e.f. 27th June, 2016 till 26th June, 2019;

II. Remuneration payable:

(A) Salary: Rs. 5,50,000 (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month including all perquisites, performance
related incentives and allowances, with a power to the Board of Directors to increase the same upto
Rs. 9,50,000 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month;[H1]

(B) Company’s contribution to Provident Fund : As per Company’s policy;

(C) Gratuity : As per Company’s policy;

(D) Leave encashment: As per Company’s policy.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of absence or inadequacy of profits in any financial year during the currency of

[...]

Choi has a vast experience of the Garmenting Activities in his past

employment in E-Land Group in Korea.

(5) Remuneration proposed Rs. 5,50,000/- per month as Managing Director since 27th June, 2016,

with a power to the Board of Directors to increase the same upto Rs.

9,50,000 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month.

(6) Comparative remuneration profile with respect to At par with the industry standards in which the Company operates.

industry, size of Company, profile of the position

and person

(7) Pecuniary relationship directly or indirectly with the Other than the remuneration stated above, Mr.